HWICGHCOURT OF DELIL NEW DELIU
No. 28/LISTING/DHC/2022
Dated: 13.01.2022

QFFICE QRDER

SUB: ENBLOC DAIKS FOR_THE MALTERS LISTED BEFORE THE
-

Ny

In contnuation of this Court's Office Order No. 1296/LISTING/DHC/2021 dated
21.12.2021, Office Order no. 1/ RG/DHC/2022 dated 12/01/2022 and as directed, the existing
system of hearing of cases in this Court [including the courts of Registrar and Joint Registrar
(Judicaal)) shall continue till 11.02.2022 and all other pending routine matters listed before the
Hondle Courts from 17.01.2022 to 11.02.2022 shall stand adjourned en bloc, as per the

following schedule:-

[SNo. | Date already fixed New Date of Hearing

L. 17.01.2022 (Monday) 07.03.2022 (Monday)

2 18.01.2022 (Tuesday) 08.03.2022 (Tuesday)

3. 19.01.2022 (Wednesday) 09.03.2022 (Wednesday)

4, 20.01.2022 (Thursday) 10.03.2022 (Thursday)

5. 21.01.2022 (Friday) 11.03.2022 (Friday)

6. 24.01.2022 (Monday) 14.03.2022 (Monday)

F 25.01.2022 (Tuesday) 15.03.2022 (Tuesday)

8. 27.01.2022 (Thursday) 16.03.2022 (Wednesday)

9. 28.01.2022 (Friday) 21.03.2022 (Monday)

10. |31.01.2022 (Monday) 22.03.2022 (Tuesday)

11 01.02.2022 (Tuesday) 23.03.2022 (Wednesday)

12. 02.02.2022 (Wednesday) 24.03.2022 (Thursday)

13. 03.02.2022 (Thursday) 25.03.2022 (Friday)

14. 04.02.2022 (Friday) 28.03.2022 (Monday)

15. 07.02.2022 (Monday) 29.03.2022 (Tuesday)

16. 08.02.2022 (Tuesday) 30.03.2022 (Wednesday)

17. 09.02.2022 (Wednesday) 31.03.2022 (Thursday)

18. 10.02.2022 (Thursday) 01.04.2022 (Friday)

19. 11.02.2022 (Friday) 04.04.2022 (Monday)

By Order,
Sd/-
(Manoj Jain)

Registrar General
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Copy forwarded for information & necessary action, if any, to-

L}
3

e Secicrary General, Supreme Court of India, New Delht

The Registrar Generals of all the Thigh Courts in India

Uhe Secretary, Govt of India, Mimistry of Home Affairs, New Delh

AN Principal Distiict & Seastons Judgen, Delhi

Il)‘.':‘l Poweipal Judge, Fanuly Courts {HQ), Dwarka Courty Complex, Dwarka, New
ciin

','“‘ Principal Secretary (Law, Jushice & 1.A), Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi

The Secretary, Bar Council of Indw, New Delh

The Seeretary, Rar Couney) of Deln, New Dellu

,'}“‘ s,“"“"“)’. Supreme Conrt of Indin Bar Association, New Delh

The Scerctary, Dolln High Court Bar Associshion, New Delln

The Member Secretary, Dell Legal Services Authonity (DLSA), Patiala House,

New Delly

ll-’:r :1“““‘“ Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Commitiee, Delh High
Ul

The Commissioner of Police, Delhi Police, Dethi

1_’hc Darector (Acadenics), Delhi Judicial Academy, Delhi, .

l[,:.l;‘hl)lrvclor of Prosecunion, CRI, Block No. 3, 11 Floor, COO Complex, Lodhi Road,
clh.

The Divector of Prosccution, Directorate of Prosecution, Tis Hazari, Delhi.

The Drrector General Narcotics Conwrol Bureau, West Block, [ Wing-5,

Sector- 7, RK. Puram, Delt.

The Superintendent Jail, Tihar/Rohini/Mandoli, Delht.

The Secretary, Delhi Bar Association, Tis 1lazari, Delhi

The Secretary, Bar Association, New Delhi Courts, Patiala House, New Delhi

The Secretary, Bar Association, Karkardooma Courts, Shahdara, Delhi

The Secretary, Bar Association, Rohini Courts, Rohini, Delhi

The Secretary, Bar Association, Dwarka Courts, Dwarka, New Delhi

The Secretary, Bar Association, Saket Courts, Saket, New Delhi,

Jount Registrar-cum-Secretary 1o Hon'ble the Chief Justice / All Registrars/ QSDs/

Coordinator (DIAC).

All Joint Registrars/Deputy Registrars/Assistant Registrars/Deputy Controller of
Accounts/ Assistant Registrar (Library)/Joint Director (TT).

The Joint Registrar, Registrar General's Secrclarial

Private Secretaries to all Hon'ble Judges.
All Adinn. Officers (Judicial) / Court Masters/ Branch In-charge/Librarian.

P.A 10 Registrar (IT) with the request (o arrange to upload the Office Order on the

website of this Count.

Copy to be displayed on the Nutice Bourd.
(Ram Singh)

Guard hic.
Joint Registrar (Listing)

OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUUGrE (Hgs) . DELHhDﬂ

JAN

SUB:- ENBLOC DATES FOR THE MATTERS LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE CQURTS

FROM 17.01.2022 TO 11.02.2022.
-Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-
All the Judicial Officers (Central) Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
The Judge, In-charge, Mediation Centre Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
Sr. AQ(J)/AQ(J)/Branch In-charge, all the branches (Central) Tis Hazari Courts, Delh.
The Director, Directorate of Prosecution, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
The Director General (Prison), Tihar Jail, New Delhi.

The Public Prosecutor, Delhi.
The PS/Reader to the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs).

The President/ Secretary, Bar Association, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
In-charge, Lock up, Tis Hazan Courts, Delhi.

The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

The R&I Branch (Central) for uploading on LAYERS.

Notice Board.
Digitally signed by
AN KU R ANKUR JAIN

J AIN Date: 2022.01.15
(ANKUR JAtR):28 +05'30'
Additional District & Sessions Judge

Officer In-charge, Judicial Branch (Central)
For Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs)



